• A bid bond must be submitted with the offer, in accordance with the above table, in the 
form of an Initial bank guarantee in Euro or equivalent in EGP, which shall be replaced 
with a final guarantee of 10% upon awarding.  

The price for the Tender Documents is 15,000 EGP (Fifteen Thousand Egyptian pounds) 
Interested Contractor Companies can obtain the tender documents starting from Sunday August 
3,2025, from the Head of Contracts and Procurement | Department at Dakahlia Water and 
Sanitation Company. 

• A clarification meeting will be held on Sunday, August 24, 2025, at 12:00 PM (noon).